
33 .

a very good, good, bad, or very bad deal for Canada ?

that, as far as energy is concerned, the free trade agreement i s

Based an what you may have seen, read, or heard,~would you sa y

VERY BAD DEAL . . . . . . . . . . . : . . . . .i (13X)"(12X) (lIX)
BAD DEAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .~ . : . .2 .(30x)'a 29x)` (26%)
GOOD DEAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3w('45X)~(46X ) (52X )

8 % ) , (' 9X). C 8Z) :
NO OPINION ( VOLUNTEERED) . . . . . .5 ( 4%Y-(_4%),(`3%) "

34 . Socae people say guaranteeing acces s to U.S . markets-for~Canadian
eneray resources will create development, jobs`-'and energy
security in Canada .

control over its energy resources .

Others say it would be better not to encourage sales of Canadian
energy to the United States, becauae this would weaken Canada's-

WOULD BE BETTER NOT TO ENCOURAG E
SALES OF CANADIAN ENERGY TO THE UNITED STATES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . :2 (57X) ;(55X) (51%)

NO OPINION ( VOLUNTEERED) . . . . . . . . . . *. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . : . . . . . . . : .` . .̀ . .3 (',2X) . .{ 2%) ( 1% )

GUARANTEEING ACCESS TO U .S .-FOR ENERGY RESOURCES _
WILL CREATE DEVELOPMENT, JOBS, ENERGY SECURITY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .' .1 (41%) (43X)'(48X)'

Which one of these two viewsis closer to your own?

35 . Based on what you have heard or fead, are most U .S . Members of
Congress in favour of, or opposed'to the free trade agreement
with Canada?

OPPOSED TO FREE TRADE . . . . . . . . .1 (39%) (38X)j33X , )`
IN FAVOUR OF FREE TRADE . . . . . . . 2 (52%) (51X)'(58x)
NO OPINION (VOLUNTEERED) . . . . . .3 ( 9%)(11%)' 1 (;9x),

36 . Does knowing this make you more likely or less likely to support
the agreement yourself, or doea it not affect your view at all ?

MORE LIKELY TO SUPPORT TRADE AGREEMENT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1 (10%) (10%)'(13%)
' LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT TRADEAGREEMENT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ., ., . .2 (23X)`(23%)(23%)
` DOES NOT AFFECTYOUR VIEW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3 (64X) (62X)(61X) '

NO OPINION (VOLUNTEERED) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4 ( 3%) ( 4%).(4X)


